

VILLAGE OF TINLEY PARK
 POST 4 LIFT STATION IMPROVEMENTS
 CBBEL PROJECT NO. 160373.00007

Bid Tabulation

				Engineer's Estimate		Swallow Construction Corp. 490 Topsoil Drive West Chicago, IL 60185		Airy's Inc. 7455 Duvan Drive Tinley Park, IL 60477		Tracy & Ed Construction, Inc. 1064 Hudson Court Bartlett, IL 60103		AMS Mechanical Systems, Inc. 9341 Adam Don Parkway Woodridge, IL 60517		Performance Construction & Eng., LLC 217 W. John Street Plano, IL 60545	
CODE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	COST	UNIT COST	COST	UNIT COST	COST	UNIT COST	COST	UNIT COST	COST	UNIT COST	COST
01 50 00/01	TEMPORARY FENCING (SITE PROTECTION)	FOOT	290	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 3,770.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 2,465.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,480.00
02 41 52/01	DEMOLITION OF EXISTING CONTROL BUILDING	L SUM	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7,275.00	\$ 7,275.00	\$ 21,435.00	\$ 21,435.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 15,991.36	\$ 15,991.36	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
03 30 00/01	CONTROL BUILDING FOUNDATION	L SUM	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 41,117.00	\$ 41,117.00	\$ 29,125.00	\$ 29,125.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
03 30 00/02	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT 7 INCH	SQ YD	110	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 14,740.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 141.12	\$ 15,523.20	\$ 125.00	\$ 13,750.00
03 30 00/03	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	SQ FT	1050	\$ 25.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 13.25	\$ 13,912.50	\$ 14.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 13.44	\$ 14,112.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 13,650.00
03 30 00/04	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 7 INCH	SQ FT	70	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 16.25	\$ 1,137.50	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 15.68	\$ 1,097.60	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,330.00
13 34 25/01	CONTROL BUILDING	L SUM	1	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 295,000.00	\$ 295,000.00	\$ 233,816.00	\$ 233,816.00	\$ 289,240.00	\$ 289,240.00	\$ 273,230.99	\$ 273,230.99	\$ 317,000.00	\$ 317,000.00
26 05 19/01	LOW-VOLTAGE ELECTRICAL CONDUCTORS AND CABLES	L SUM	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 5,375.00	\$ 5,375.00	\$ 4,342.24	\$ 4,342.24	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00
26 05 23/01	CONTROL-VOLTAGE ELECTRICAL CONDUCTORS AND CABLES	L SUM	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,209.00	\$ 4,209.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,478.40	\$ 1,478.40	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
26 05 26/01	GROUNDING AND BONDING OF ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS	L SUM	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 6,646.00	\$ 6,646.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,880.00	\$ 12,880.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00
26 05 33/01	RACEWAYS AND BOXES FOR ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS	L SUM	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 20,219.00	\$ 20,219.00	\$ 19,815.00	\$ 19,815.00	\$ 39,898.88	\$ 39,898.88	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00
26 27 16/01	PUMP CABLE JUNCTION BOX	EACH	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,760.00	\$ 3,760.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,379.68	\$ 7,379.68	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
26 29 20/01	PUMP CONTROL PANEL AND SCADA INTEGRATION	L SUM	1	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 36,055.00	\$ 36,055.00	\$ 34,495.00	\$ 34,495.00	\$ 556.64	\$ 556.64	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
26 29 20/02	LEVEL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM	L SUM	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 21,210.56	\$ 21,210.56	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00
26 29 23/01	VARIABLE FREQUENCY DRIVE	EACH	2	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 14,758.00	\$ 29,516.00	\$ 15,340.00	\$ 30,680.00	\$ 278.88	\$ 557.76	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
26 32 13/01	DIESEL ENGINE GENERATOR	EACH	1	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 63,652.00	\$ 63,652.00	\$ 41,750.00	\$ 41,750.00	\$ 40,139.95	\$ 40,139.95	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00
26 36 00/01	AUTOMATIC TRANSFER SWITCH	EACH	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 3,889.00	\$ 3,889.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,852.64	\$ 2,852.64	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00
26 60 20/01	ELECTRIC SERVICE AND DISTRIBUTION	L SUM	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 6,974.00	\$ 6,974.00	\$ 8,170.00	\$ 8,170.00	\$ 18,301.92	\$ 18,301.92	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00
26 60 20/02	UTILITY METER FITTING	EACH	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 802.00	\$ 802.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 691.04	\$ 691.04	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
31 10 00/01	VEGETATION REMOVAL	L SUM	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,672.00	\$ 2,672.00	\$ 6,875.00	\$ 6,875.00	\$ 3,304.00	\$ 3,304.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
31 20 00/01	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	75	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 21.65	\$ 1,623.75	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,650.00
31 20 00/02	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	70	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 35.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 4.72	\$ 330.40	\$ 5.00	\$ 350.00
31 20 00/03	FENCE REMOVAL	FOOT	160	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 240.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 22.96	\$ 3,673.60	\$ 4.00	\$ 640.00
31 25 13/01	CONCRETE WASHOUT	EACH	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 802.00	\$ 802.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
31 25 13/02	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EACH	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,977.00	\$ 8,977.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
31 25 13/03	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER	FOOT	275	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 8.64	\$ 2,376.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 825.00
31 25 13/04	INLET FILTER	EACH	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 276.00	\$ 276.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
32 39 14/01	BOLLARD	EACH	5	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 3,875.00	\$ 1,729.00	\$ 8,645.00	\$ 1,531.00	\$ 7,655.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,250.00
32 92 19/01	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE 4"	SQ YD	215	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,505.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,505.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 3,010.00	\$ 13.44	\$ 2,889.60	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,150.00
32 92 19/02	SEEDING, CLASS 1	SQ YD	140	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 6.72	\$ 940.80	\$ 6.00	\$ 840.00
32 92 19/03	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQ YD	140	\$ 5.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 6.72	\$ 940.80	\$ 6.00	\$ 840.00
32 92 19/04	MULCH FURNISH AND PLACE 3"	SQ YD	75	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 6,825.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 31.36	\$ 2,352.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,125.00
32 92 19/05	SHRUB	EACH	18	\$ 500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 6,210.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 3,456.00	\$ 516.00	\$ 9,288.00	\$ 672.00	\$ 12,096.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,500.00
33 41 00/01	DIGITAL TRANSIT TIME FLOW MONITOR	EACH	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 9,490.00	\$ 9,490.00	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 7,191.21	\$ 7,191.21	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
-	CONTINGENCY	L SUM	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
-	BONDS AND INSURANCE	L SUM	1		\$ 21,304.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 15,324.00	\$ 15,324.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 39,484.80	\$ 39,484.80	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
				TOTAL BID COST	\$ 553,904.00	\$ 592,291.00	\$ 592,291.00	\$ 598,042.00	\$ 598,042.00	\$ 600,573.00	\$ 600,573.00	\$ 603,552.82	\$ 603,552.82	\$ 688,930.00	\$ 688,930.00

As corrected by CBBEL